

â

SLP(C)No. 7285 OF 2002  
ITEM No.203

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7285/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in RFA 350/87  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHRI VISHWA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SHANKER GOELA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for impleading party and directions )  
(With prayer for interim relief)( For Final Disposal )

Date : 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv. (NP)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

List for directions in the month of March, 2005 for appointing a date of hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master