

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6700 OF 2004

SHRI VISHWA NATH SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SHANKER GOELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 19/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application has become infructuous.

I.A. is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Hearing of the civil appeal be expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master