

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6700 OF 2004

SHRI VISHWA NATH SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SHANKER GOELA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Suneita Ojha, adv.

Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.

Mr. M.L.Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

List of Books Referred:

1964 2SCR 495

1981 1 SCC 166

1970 (3) SCC 140